
Postdoctoral Alumni 
NIDA Intramural Research Program 

 
Brandon Selfridge  brandonselfridge216@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Drug Design & Synthesis Section 
 Currently: Dart Neuroscience, San Diego 
 
Federica Lucantonio  federica.lucantonio@gmail.com 
 2013-14, Behavioral Neurophysiology Section 
 Currently: Postdoctoral Fellow, Johns Hopkins University 
 
Rodrigo Molini Leao  rodrigomolini@yahoo.com.br 
 2013-14, Molecular Mechanisms of Behavior Unit 
 Currently: Postdoctoral Fellowship, Sao Paulo State University 
 
Oluyomi Okunola-Bakare  oluyomi.m.bakare@gmail.com 
 2009-14, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: FDA 
 
Agnes Jasinska  agnesjasinska11@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Cognitive Neuroscience & Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently: Psychology Department, Bucknell University 
 
Thomas Keck  keckt@rowan.edu 
 2009-14, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: Chemistry & Biochemistry Department, Rowan University 
 
Michael McDannald  michael.mcdannald@bc.edu 
 2011-14, Behavioral Neurophysiology Section 
 Currently: Psychology Department (Behavioral Neuroscience), Boston College 
 
Ashley Kennedy  ashleykennedy@yahoo.com 
 2011-14, Treatment Section 
 Currently: Clinical Protocol Coordinator, NIMH 
 
Sebastien Anizan  anizan.sebastien@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Chemistry and Drug Metabolism Section 
 Currently: Nestlè, France 
 
Alessia Auber 
 2013-14, Preclinical Pharmacology Section 
 Currently: Aptuit Pharmaceutical, Italy 
 
 



Mimi Belcher  Abelcher@psych.umaryland.edu 
 2009-14, Cognitive Neuroscience & Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently: Psychiatry Department, University of Maryland School of Medicine 
 
Xi Chen 
 2011-14, MR Imaging & Spectroscopy Section 
 Currently: Radiology Department, Dartmouth College 
 
Derek Wilkinson 
 2012-14, Psychobiology Section 
 Currently: Technical Resources International 
 
Xiao-fei Wang 
 2011-14, Neuropsychpharmacology Section 
 Currently: Institute of Toxicology & Pharmacology, China 
 
Jonathan Britt  jonathan.britt@mcgill.ca 
 2010-13, Synaptic Plasticity Section 
 Currently: Psychology Department (Behavioral Neuroscience), McGill University 
 
Hui-Ling Wang  wanghu@intra.nida.nih.gov 
 2008-13, Neuronal Networks Section 
 Currently: Staff Scientist, NIDA IRP 
 
Adarsh Gandhi  adarshgandhi@gmail.com 
 2012-13, Chemistry and Drug Metabolism Section 
 Currently: Bioanalysis and Physiology, Lundbeck Pharmaceutical 
 
Carlos Mejias Aponte  mejiasca@nida.nih.gov 
 2007-13, Neuronal Networks Section 
 Currently: Histology Core, NIDA IRP 
 
Ikue Kusumoto 
 2010-13, Synaptic Plasticity Section 
 Currently: Physiology Department, Kagoshima University School of Medicine, Japan 
 
Jonathan Slezak slezak@msmary.edu 
 2010-13, Psychobiology Section 
 Currently: Psychology Department, Mount St. Mary’s College 
 
Beate Finger beate.finger@nih.gov 
 2012-13, Synpatic Plasticity Section 
 Currently: McLean Hospital, Harvard University 
 



Takato Hiranita Takato.hiranita@fda.hhs.gov 
 2007-13, Psychobiology Section 
 Currently: Center for Tobacco Products, FDA 
 
Ingrid Tulloch itulloch@stevenson.edu 
 2011-13, Molecular Neuropsychiatry Section 
 Currently: Instructor, Stevenson University 
 
Natasha Lugo-Escobar natasha.lugo-escobar@nih.gov 
 2010-13, Integrative Neuroscience Section 
 Currently: Fellowship Program Analyst, NIH Academy 
 
Jennifer Stark jastark@gmail.com 
 2009-13, Neuroimaging Branch 
 Currently: Neuroimaging Center, University of Maryland 
 
Marco Orru morru@partners.org 
 2008-13, Integrative Neurobiology Section 
 Currently: Research Fellow, Massachusetts General Hospital 
 
Magalie Lenoir magalie.lenoir@parisdescartes.fr 
 2010-12, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: Research Associate, Neuropsychopharmacologie des addictions, Paris 
 
Chip Pickens cpickens@pickenslab.net 
 2007-12, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: Psychology Department, Kansas State University 
 
Sanya Fanous sanya.fanous@gmail.com 
 2009-12, Molecular Mechanisms of Behavior Unit 
 Currently: Project Analyst, Emergent Biosolutions 
 
Maddalena Mereu maddamereu@gmail.com 
 2009-12, Psychobiology Section 
 Currently: Postdoctoral Fellow, University of Padova 
 
Michelle Jobes jobesm@nida.nih.gov 
 2008-12, Treatment Section 
 Currently: Clinical Research Specialist, NIDA IRP 
 
Stephan Steidl ssteidl@luc.edu 
 2008-12, Behavioral Neuroscience Section 
 Currently: Psychology Department, Loyola University Chicago 
 



Matthew Sutherland masuther@fiu.edu 
 2007-12, Neuroimaging Branch 
 Currently: Psychology Department, Florida International University 
 
Annie Kleykamp akleykamp@gmail.com 
 2010-2011, Nicotine Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently: Pinney Associates, Bethesda 
 


